



Petersburg Borough

Meeting Minutes

Borough Assembly Special Meeting - Election Certification

Friday, October 04, 2024

12:00 PM

Assembly Chambers

1. Call to Order / Roll Call

Vice Mayor Marsh called the meeting to order at 12:00 p.m.

PRESENT
Mayor Mark Jensen
Vice Mayor Donna Marsh
Assembly Member Thomas Fine-Walsh
Assembly Member Scott Newman

EXCUSED

Assembly Member Bob Lynn
Assembly Member Rob Schwartz
Assembly Member Jeigh Stanton Gregor

2. Approval of Agenda

The agenda was approved as submitted.

Motion made by Assembly Member Newman, Seconded by Assembly Member Fine-Walsh.

Voting Yea: Mayor Jensen, Vice Mayor Marsh, Assembly Member Fine-Walsh, Assembly Member Newman

3. Persons to be Heard Related to Agenda

No views were shared.

4. New Business

A. Questioned and Absentee Ballots

One eligible Questioned Ballot and eleven eligible Absentee Ballots were opened and counted and total votes were tallied by all in attendance.

B. Certification of the 2024 Municipal Election

The Assembly unanimously certified the final results of the 2024 Petersburg Borough Municipal Election.

Motion made by Assembly Member Newman, Seconded by Assembly Member Fine-Walsh.

Voting Yea: Mayor Jensen, Vice Mayor Marsh, Assembly Member Fine-Walsh, Assembly Member Newman

5. Adjourn

The meeting was adjourned at 12:21 p.m.

Motion made by Assembly Member Fine-Walsh, Seconded by Assembly Member Newman.

Voting Yea: Mayor Jensen, Vice Mayor Marsh, Assembly Member Fine-Walsh, Assembly Member Newman